central location accessible to secondary 

school graduates within Kyankwanzi 

District. 

Project complete 

b) Schedule 

Start date: 20th, July 2025 

End Date: 31st July 2025 

C) Total Amount of expenditure 

The total amount of expenditure was five thousand, three hundred eighty-eight United States dollars ($5,388) 

3. Project performance 

To ensure the effectiveness and impact of the project, clear performance indicators and monitoring 

mechanisms were put in place. Project performance was assessed based on both quantitative outputs and 

qualitative outcomes related to accessibility, usage, user satisfaction, and university application success.